
CR 57.0407.0000

Rev. 0 - 09/2005

T E R E X L I F T  s r l   -   0 6 0 1 9  U M B E R T I D E   -   I T A L Y   -   T e l .  + 3 9  0 7 5  9 4 1 8 1 1   -   T e l e f a x  + 3 9  0 7 5  9 4 1 5 3 8 2

TX 51-19MD
PARTS MANUAL

CONTRACT NO. SP050001D0044D.O.0024

Matr. 12588



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terexlift+TX+51+19MD+Forklift


Page

5/8

INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

FORK ATTACHMENT6

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT7

DEUTZ ENGINE8

DIESEL ENGINE TRANSMISSION UNIT5 04.4238.0030 - 0 HYDRAULIC PUMP
04.4240.0017 - 0 SOLENOID VALVE

604601 - 0 DIESEL ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR
604602 - 0 DIESEL ENGINE - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
604603 - 0 DIESEL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC PUMP

604604 - 0 SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS

604605 - 0 DIESEL ENGINE - DIESEL FUEL FEEDING

604691 - 0 PRESSURE CHECK
604692 - 0 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER

07.0735.0015 - 0 SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER
09.4697.0109 - 0 PINTLE HOOK - SWIVEL TYPE
53.0600.0800 - 0 SWAYING CYLINDER

603119 - 0 FORK WITH SIDE-SHIFT DEVICE
604693 - 0 HOOK
604694 - 0 SWAY CONTROL AND FORK ATTACHMENT

07.0703.0596 - 0 FUSE BOXE
603123 - 1 OVERLOAD WARNING SYSTEM 3B6
604695 - 0 BATTERY CIRCUIT
604696 - 0 CHASSIS WIRING
604697 - 0 CAB WIRING
604698 - 0 STEERING COLUMN
604699 - 0 FUSE HOLDING BOX

0505 0253 - 0 NARROW V-BELT
0505 1752 - 0 POWER TAKE-OFF



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

1 MK135322 USA SUPPLIED 09.4697.0050 MANUAL BOX 1

2 3134680 A0831 07.0723.0068 NON-SKID FLOORMAT 1

3 3058322 A0831 640995 DOOR SPRING LATCH 1

4 3056556Z A0831 640996 PLATE FOR DOOR BELT 2

5 1AC1490 A0831 640997 DOOR BELT 1

6 E8083.269 A4032 09.4610.0004 SEAT SC 85 1

7 5129810 A0831 07.0723.0047 WINDSHIELD WATER HOSE KIT 1

8 3134274V/10 A0831 07.0723.0041 LOWER DOOR SECTION 1

9 1AC2280 A0831 07.0723.0020 TWO-SPEED WIPER MOTOR (FRONT WIPER) 1

10 1AC3232 A0831 641002 WIPER ARM 1

11 1AC1216 A0831 07.0723.0013 WIPER BLADE 1

12 1AC3213 A0831 07.0723.0022 WINDSHEILD WASHER TANK 1

13 3220Q4D6 1UJ61 09.4697.0026 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW FHCS M6 X 16mm 4

14 1AC2512 A0831 07.0723.0024 LEFT REAR VIEW MIRROR 1

15 5134805 A0831 07.0723.0293 DOOR LOCK KIT 1

16 1BG3412 A0831 07.0723.0044 PLAIN WASHER 14

17 1BG3127 A0831 07.0723.0075 SCREW 4

18 SAME TX044621 57.0005.5200 OPERATOR MANUAL 1

19 3220Q5D2 1UJ61 09.4697.0028 NUT FH M6 4

20 A5073.019 A4032 09.4610.0008 SAFETY BELT 1

21 4080.003 A4032 07.0703.0257 SEAT SWITCH 1

22 1BG3242 A0831 07.0723.0277 SCREW 1

23 1V00316 A0831 07.0723.0274 DOOR GLASS 1

24 1AC1021 A0831 641016 GLASS SEAL 4,2 Order by length (m)

25 3134600C A0831 07.0723.0273 FRAME 1

26 3134010V/10 A0831 07.0723.0073 CAB FRAME 1

27 1AC1139 A0831 641019 LOCK HANDLE 1

28 1AC1140 A0831 641020 LOCK HANDLE BUSHING 1

29 1AC2412 A0831 641021 LOWER SEAL FOR UPPER DOOR HANDLE 1

30 1AC1113 A0831 641030 TEFLON BUSHING 4

31 3134388Z A0831 07.0723.0276 UPPER DOOR HINGE 2

32 1AC1141 A0831 641024 NYLON STOP FOR DOOR 1

33 5134910 A0831 07.0723.0058 DOOR HANDLE KIT 1

34 1AC3112 A0831 641026 LOWER DOOR HANDLE 1

01 604681 -  0 1/1

CAB



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

02 04.4240.0015 -  0 1/1

VALVE

1 3BC412400 A4655 07.0705.0068 BUSHING 1

2 3CS2080420 A4655 07.0705.0069 INTERNAL BUSHING 1

3 3CA0712400 A4655 07.0705.0070 CARTRIDGE 1

4 3CA0702423 A4655 07.0705.0071 SLEEVE 1

5 3ML1051800 A4655 07.0705.0072 SPRING 1

6 AGH1710700 A6555 07.0705.0073 RING NUT 1

7 OEJ08002013 A4655 07.4529.0028 JOINT KIT 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

02 603126 -  0 1/1

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HAND-CONTROL (2nd part)

1 F515HJ9JC040404-530 A3958 04.0605.0040 HOSES 1/4  LG  530  FD1/4  F901/4 1

2 4-4F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0020 NIPPLE 1/4 X 1/4 3

3 F515HJ9JC040404-840 A3958 04.0605.0050 HOSES 1/4  LG  840  FD1/4  F901/4 1

4 8-12F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0031 NIPPLE 1/2 X 3/4              8-12F42EDMLOS 1

5 8R6LOS A3958 04.0607.0048 FITTING TMF+L 1/2 1

6  EMA3/1/4NPT A3958 04.0607.0060 PRESSURE TEST PORT 1/4NPT 1

7 SAME TX045352 51.0804.2300 SUPPORT 1

8 SAME AF378 01.0001.0013 SCREW TE M 8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 14 3

9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 3

10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 3

11 M015557 A9067 05.4329.0000 ACCUMULATOR 0.5 LT 1

12 RPP16A TX041340 09.0803.0043 HOSE SUPPORT D 16 1

13 SAME AF378 01.0001.0030 SCREW TCEI M 6X 30 UNI5931 8.8ZN WMAR 31 2

14 M18-8F80HG56 A3958 04.0607.0056 REDUCER M18 X 1/2 1

15  86F50G5S A3958 04.0607.0067 NIPPLE 1/2 X 3/8 1

16 6-F50LOS A3958 04.0607.0004 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 1

17  4R6LOS A3958 04.0607.0023 FITTING TMF+L 1/4 2

18 6AOEL6-S A3958 04.0607.0010 FITTING 90° 3/8 1

19 6G5G5JG5S A3958 04.0607.0053 SLEEVE UNION A T T 1

20 EMA3/9/16-18UNF2A A3958 04.0607.0055 PRESSURE SAMPLE 9/16 1

21  4-6F5OLOS A3958 04.0607.0057 NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 1

22 F301J902040404-1775 A3958 04.0605.0036 HOSES 1/4  LG 1775  F901/4 FD1/4 1

23 1233021112 A6021 04.4225.0005 VALVE VRPRL/U/38/TB.W 30 bar 1

24  6-6C40MOLS A3958 04.0607.0016 ELBOW FITTING 3/8 3

25 F301J9JS040804-560 A3958 04.0605.0042 HOSES 1/4  LG  560  FD1/2  F901/4 1

26 F301J9JC080404-1195 A3958 04.0605.0035 HOSES 1/4  LG 1195  F901/2 FD1/4 1

27 F515HJCJC040604-430 A3958 04.0605.0041 HOSES 1/4  LG  430  FD3/8  FD1/4 1

28  F515HJCG2060404-280 A3958 04.0605.0048 HOSES 1/4  LG  280  FD3/8  F901/4 1

29 F515HJ9JC040604-1120 A3958 04.0605.0037 HOSES 1/4  LG 1120  FD3/8  F901/4 1

30 4-6F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0008 NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 4

31 D 22/8.5 LG.8 A0851 54.0101.0002 TEFLON SPACER 2

32 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 2

33 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

02 604606 -  0 2/2

FRAME

35 GBL 14-14.40 TX043238 09.0803.0245 ADHESIVE GASKET 0,3 Order by length (m)

36 GUGM4512 A0827 09.0805.0044 GASKET 4" 1/2 1

37 SAME A0821 51.0803.8400 LH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE 1

38 SAME A0821 53.3302.0012 FRONT RUBBER FENDER RH 1

39 SAME A0821 51.0804.4000 RH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE 1

40 SAME A0821 53.3302.0011 FRONT RUBBER FENFER LH 1

41 GBL 14-14.40 TX043238 09.0803.0245 ADHESIVE GASKET 30X5 190.305/10 2,2 Order by length (m)

42 SAME TX045481 51.0803.1800 OIL LEVEL GUARD 1

43 SAME AF378 01.0001.0005 SCREW TE M 8X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 06 1

44 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 13

45 SAME TX045352 51.0804.0400 RH FRONT LIGHT WIRE GUARD 1

46 GUGM4012 A0827 09.0805.0043 GASKET 4" 1

47 SAME A0853 01.4001.0047 SCREW M 8X15 UNI 5449-71 ZN 2

48 SAME AF375 51.0901.1000 FOLDING DOOR 2

49 SAME AF375 51.0902.1900 CARTER 1

50 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 10

51 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30)  ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 14

52 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 6

53 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 16

54 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 12

55 SAME A9363 01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 1

56 SAME A0819 54.0702.0016 SUPPORT PAD 2

57 22611001 AA291 09.0803.0147 ADHESIVE GASKET 20X5 190.205/10 1,32 Order by length (m)

58 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 0,8 Order by length (m)

59 SAME AF378 01.0006.0033 SCREW TSPEI M 6X25UNI5933 8.8ZNWMAR 65 2

60 SAME A9363 09.0803.0012 SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN 2

61 SAME AF378 01.0001.0092 SCREW TSPEI M10X40 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN WMAR 92 2

62 SAME AF378 01.0001.0094 SCREW TE M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 94 1

63 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 6

64 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 0,7 Order by length (m)

65 22611003 AA291 09.0803.0148 ADHESIVE GASKET 30X5 190.305/10 1,2 Order by length (m)

66 SAME AF375 51.0902.1500 ENGINE COVER 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

03 53.0100.0500 -  0 1/1

EXTENSION CYLINDER

1 530100050V TX042505 07.0721.0014 SACER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1

2 530100050C TX042505 07.0721.0015 PISTON ROD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1

3 530100050G TX042505 07.0721.0016 HEAD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1

4 530100050A TX042505 07.0721.0017 CYLINDER LINER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1

5 530100050B TX042505 07.0721.0018 PISTON FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1

6 17806121220 TX042505 07.0721.0048 SECURITY DOWEL M6X12 1

7 SAME TX042505 07.4529.0019 CYLINDER PACKING KIT 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

03 603114 -  0 1/2

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - IMPLEMENT LOCKING

1 F471JCJ9060606-1200 A3958 04.0605.0013 HOSES 3/8  LG 1200  F903/8 FD3/8 2

2 F471J9JC060606-930 A3958 04.0605.0014 HOSES 3/8  LG  930  FD3/8  F903/8 2

3 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 1

4  6-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0003 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/2 4

5 SAME A0836 54.0001.0022 FORK ATTACHMENT PIN 2

6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2

7 SAME AF378 01.0001.0087 SCREW TE M 6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 87 2

8 12A470008 A4655 04.4240.0018 SOLENOID VALVE DFE 10/6H-18ES-Y-211-24VDC 1 ✲
9 SAME AF378 01.0001.0008 SCREW TE M 8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 09 2

10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 2

11 FR25 A3958 04.0607.0071 RUBBER PLUG 6

12 31913 A9363 04.0227.0501 CLAMP 9X185 LEGRAND 4

13    FF-251-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0000 FEMALE FAST FITTING 3/8 3

14  FF-252-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0001 MALE FAST FITTING 3/8 3

15  6-F42EDMOLS A3958 04.0607.0007 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/4 2

16 6F650L-S A3958 04.0607.0002 FITTING 3/8 2

17 4-4C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0014 ELBOW FITTING 1/4 1

18 4-4V40MOLS A3958 04.0607.0009 FITTING 15° 1/4 1

19 05.53.03-00-09.06.000 A4752 04.4239.0002 OVERCENTER VALVE VSO-DE-L 1

20 SAME AF378 01.0001.0079 SCREW 2

21 F301J9JC040404-155 A3958 04.0605.0016 HOSES 1/4  LG  155  FD1/4  F901/4 1

22 F301JCJ9040404-190 A3958 04.0605.0012 HOSES 1/4  LG  190  F901/4 FD1/4 1

23 F301JCJ9040404-405 A3958 04.0605.0015 HOSES 1/4  LG  405  FD1/4  F901/4 1

24 SAME OA138 09.4697.0128 CARRIER WELDMENT 1

25 SAME A0868 53.0500.0300 ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER 1 ✲
26 SAME A0836 54.0001.0001 ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER PIN 2

27 SAME AF378 01.0001.0016 SCREW TE M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 17 4

28 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 4

29 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30)  ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 4

30    4S6LOS A3958 04.0607.0013 FITTING TMF + C 1/4 1

31 SAME TX042505 53.3000.8700 JOINT FITTING BRACKET 1

32 SAME AF378 01.0001.0004 SCREW TE M 6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 05 2

33 4-6F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0008 NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 3

34 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 2



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

35 SAME AF378 01.0001.0029 SCREW TCEI M 6X15 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 30 2

36 4120BBL 50926 09.4697.0021 BOOM ANGLE INDICATOR 1

37 SAME AF370 54.0702.0013 PAD 200X60X15 2

38 SAME AF378 01.0001.0007 SCREW TE M 8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 08 1

39 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 1

40 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 2

41 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 2

42 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 2

43 SAME A9363 09.0803.0062 SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN 6

44 SAME AF378 01.0001.0001 SCREW TE M 6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 02 2

45 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 4

46 SAME TX045481 51.0804.4600 BRAKET FOR MICROSWITC 1

47 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2

48 SAME A9363 01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 2

49 SAME AF378 01.0001.0026 SCREW TE M 5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 27 2

50 SAME AF375 54.0100.0037 WASHER 1

03 603136 -  0 2/2

ARM



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

04 09.4632.0019-1 -  0 1/1

AXLE HOUSING

1 144537 A1579 07.0711.0241 AXLE HOUSING 1

2 125813 A1579 07.0711.0016 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2

3 131275 A1579 07.0711.0017 SPACER 2

4 124615 A1579 07.0711.0018 BUSH 2

5 118504 A1579 07.0711.0019 BUSH 2

6 126398 A1579 07.0711.0201 SEAL RING 2

7 027692 A1579 07.0711.0021 SPHERICAL BEARING 2

8 128629 A1579 07.0711.0022 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2

9 128053 A1579 07.0711.0114 DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT 1

10 126022 A1579 07.0711.0024 BOLT M 14x75 4

11 072235 A1579 07.0711.0025 BUSH 4

12 087660 A1579 07.0711.0027 PIN D 15x35 2

13 125827 A1579 07.0711.0026 BOLT M12x33 6

14 128050 A1579 07.0711.0145 PLUG M 24x1.5 1

15 144557 A5523 07.0711.0243 BUSH 2

16 SAME A9363 02.0117.0053 GREASE M 6X45° 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

04 09.4632.0019-6 -  0 1/1

WHEEL HUB AND BRAKES

1 139279 A1579 07.0711.0203 SEAL RING 2

2 134293 A1579 07.0711.0135 BEARING 4

3 065965 A1579 07.0711.0136 WHEEL HUB KIT 2

4 123563 A1579 07.0711.0137 STUD 8

5 023835 A1579 07.0711.0138 RIVET 2

6 125344 A1579 07.0711.0101 LOCK RING 4

7 024800 A1579 07.0711.0103 SNAP RING D45 2

8 140024 A1579 07.0711.0220 WASHER 2

9 127275 A1579 07.0711.0102 THRUST WASHER 2

10 066799 A1579 07.0711.0139 SELF ADJUST KIT 2

11 127994 A1579 07.0711.0140 CENTERING BUSH 12

12 128658 A1579 07.0711.0097 BOLT M 10x45 12

13 128663 A1579 07.0711.0003 DRIVE PLATE 2

14 126072 A1579 07.0711.0004 PLATE 4

15 126700 A1579 07.0711.0005 DRIVE PLATE 2

16 126701 A1579 07.0711.0006 DRIVE PLATE 2

17 126695 A1579 07.0711.0141 CROWN GEAR z=60 2

18 126659 A1579 07.0711.0007 QUADRING 2

19 126658 A1579 07.0711.0008 QUADRING 2

20 126704 A1579 07.0711.0142 BRAKE PISTON 2

21 128659 A1579 07.0711.0143 WHEEL CARRIER 2

22 028526 A1579 07.0711.0144 O RING 4

23 028603 A1579 07.0711.0100 O RING 2

24 128050 A1579 07.0711.0145 PLUG M 24x1.5 2



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

04 09.4632.0020-1 -  0 1/1

AXLE HOUSING

1 119926 A1579 07.0711.0009 BUSH 2

2 025124 A1579 07.0711.0010 RING 2

3 030766 A1579 07.0711.0011 PLUG 2

5 144536 A1579 07.0711.0211 AXLE HOUSING 1

6 024210 A1579 07.0711.0014 GREASE NIPPLE M 6x1 1

7 092270 A1579 07.0711.0015 PLUG M22x1.5 1

8 125813 A1579 07.0711.0016 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2

9 131275 A1579 07.0711.0017 SPACER 2

10 124615 A1579 07.0711.0018 BUSH 2

11 118504 A1579 07.0711.0019 BUSH 2

12 126398 A1579 07.0711.0201 SEAL RING 2

13 027692 A1579 07.0711.0021 SPHERICAL BEARING 2

14 128629 A1579 07.0711.0022 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2

15 132254 A1579 07.0711.0212 DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT 1

16 126022 A1579 07.0711.0024 BOLT M 14x75 4

17 072235 A1579 07.0711.0025 BUSH 4

18 125827 A1579 07.0711.0026 BOLT M12x33 10

19 087660 A1579 07.0711.0027 PIN D 15x35 2

20 128050 A1579 07.0711.0145 PLUG M 24x1.5 1

21 138997 A1579 07.0711.0029 SUPPORT 1

22 125190 A1579 07.0711.0030 BUSH 4

23 119906 A1579 07.0711.0031 BOLT M14x65 4

24 144557 A5523 07.0711.0243 BUSH 2



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

04 09.4632.0020-6 -  0 1/1

1 065964 A1579 07.0711.0090 WHEEL HUB KIT 2

2 123563 A1579 07.0711.0137 STUD 8

3 119505 A1579 07.0711.0092 WASHER 16

4 115812 A1579 07.0711.0093 NUT M 18x1.5 16

5 128653 A1579 07.0711.0094 WHEEL CARRIER 2

6 126072 A1579 07.0711.0004 PLATE 2

7 127994 A1579 07.0711.0140 CENTERING BUSH 12

8 128658 A1579 07.0711.0097 BOLT M 10x45 12

9 139279 A1579 07.0711.0203 SEAL RING 2

10 118378 A1579 07.0711.0099 BEARING 4

11 028603 A1579 07.0711.0100 O RING 2

12 125344 A1579 07.0711.0101 LOCK RING 2

13 127275 A1579 07.0711.0102 THRUST WASHER 12

14 024800 A1579 07.0711.0103 SNAP RING D45 2

15 024789 A1579 07.0711.0104 SNAP RING D34 6

16 125336 A1579 07.0711.0216 GEAR Z=23 6

17 028284 A1579 07.0711.0106 NEEDLE BEARING 18

18 115634 A1579 07.0711.0107 THRUST WASHER 6

19 065774 A1579 07.0711.0108 PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY 2

20 125280 A1579 07.0711.0109 PLUG M 30x2 2

21 123318 A1579 07.0711.0110 THRUST WASHER 2

22 125339 A1579 07.0711.0111 CROWN GEAR Z=60 6

23 020490 A1579 07.0711.0112 BOLT M8x20 4

WHEEL HUB AND EPICYCLOIDAL REDUCTION GEAR



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

35 4CLO-S A3958 04.0607.0073 ELBOW FITTING M-M 1/4X1/8   4CLO-S 1

36 SAME AF378 01.0001.0014 SCREW TE M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 15 1

37 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 2

38 SAME A0854 54.0800.0000 SPRING 2.5X18X100 31 1

39 04601420 A9363 06.0442.0055 COPPER WASHER D.14/20 X1.5 1

40 SAME AF378 01.0001.0256 SCREW TE M 8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 4

41 SAME A9363 01.0031.0299 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZN 4

42 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 2

04 604688 -  0 2/2

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SERVICE BRAKE AND PARKING BRAKE



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

05 604601 -  0 1/2

DIESEL ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR

1 SAME AF378 01.0001.0064 SCREW TSPEI M 6x16 UNI 5933 8.8 ZN WMAR 95 4

2 P001 A0847 09.4656.0002 GAS PEDAL 1

3 PI02879 A0864 07.4501.0039 RAIN CAP 1

4 DN 50/70 LG12 A9363 04.0227.0067 CLAMP 50/70 LG.12 2

5 SAME A0865 53.3000.7000 INTAKE MANIFOLD 1

6 533101/03.00 A0847 09.4645.0016 TROTTLE CABLE LG.3000 1

7 DN 60/80 LG 12 A9363 04.4227.0000 CLAMP DN 60/80 LG12 3

8 SAME TX042505 53.3001.2700 UNION FOR AIR FILTER 1

9 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 4

10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 4

11 SAME TX043534 09.0805.0058 RUBBER HOSE 90° D.50/60 1

12 SAME AF378 01.0001.0018 SCREW TE M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 19 1

13 SAME A9363 01.0001.0046 WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 47 2

14 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 1

15 S163284 A9363 04.4227.0007 CLAMP S16 D.32 FORO 8.4 LSL 1

16 SAME AF378 01.0001.0095 SCREW TSPEI M10X30 UNI 5933 0.9 ZN WMAR 95 2

17 EL 60 A0845 53.3100.0008 MUFFLER EL 60 1

18 SAME A9363 01.0023.0054 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZN 7

19 16004016 AA291 09.0803.0347 CROSS CLAMP TFCV 64-67 1

20 SAME TX043635 09.0805.0072 RUBBER HOSE 1

21 SAME A3958 01.0001.0506 SCREW TE 12x30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN 2

22 SAME A9363 01.4032.0005 WASHER D12 2

23 SAME A0853 51.0900.7300 MUFFLER COVER 1

24 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30)  ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 2

25 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 2

26 SAME AF378 01.0001.0058 SCREW TE M10X15 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 59 2

27 SAME TX043238 53.3001.2500 STAINLESS STEEL EXHAUST PIPE 1

28 SAME A9363 01.0031.0057 WASHER D12 UNI6592 2

29 SAME TX045352 51.0806.2400 TROTTLE CABLE SUPPORT 1

30 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 4

31 PI02894 A0864 07.4501.0042 CLAMP 2

32 P102912 A0864 640885 CARTRIDGE 1

33 FC 08 TX045857 09.4604.0039 COMPLETE ENGINE AIR FILTER 1

34 SAME A9363 04.4227.0001 CLAMP DN 80/100 LG12 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

05 604604 -  0 1/3

SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS

1 SAME A0835 51.0600.2100 HYD OIL TANK 1

2 KL33 TX040125 09.4661.0002 SIGHT GLASS TYPE PLUG KL 33 1

3 SAME TX041340 06.0401.0842 GASKET OR 842 1

4 SAME A0865 53.3000.7300 HYD OIL TANK MANIFOLD 1

5 SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 6

6 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 4

7 D45/55 A0869 09.0805.0007 HYDRAULIC FILL TUBE 1,5

8 SAME A9363 04.0227.0144 UPPER CLAMP DN55/59 MIKALOR 2

9 SAME A0865 53.3001.2600 HYD OIL TANK INLET MANIFOLD 1

10 026.2112.4 A3262 09.4661.0014 CAP 1

11 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 2

12 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 2

13 TMG16 TX041340 04.0220.0063 PLUG M EX. G 1 BSP 1

14 SAME A9363 06.0442.0107 COPPER WASHER JC 33  SP.2,5 1

15 SAME A9363 06.0442.0103 COPPER WASHER JC 21  SP.2,5 1

16 TGM08 TX041340 04.0220.0055 PLUG EX. G 1/2 BSP 1

17 SAME AF378 01.0001.0015 SCREW TE M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 16 2

18 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30) ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 2

19 TCVF3020 TX043238 09.0803.0232 ANTI-VIBRATION M-F  D=30 / H=20  M 10 2

20 SAME AF378 01.0001.0027 SCREW TE M12X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 28 2

21 SAME A9363 01.0001.0051 WASHER D12 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 52 4

22 SAME A9363 01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT M12 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 41 2

23 STR 100/1-S-M60-A-G1-10 TX040125 09.4604.0004 HYD OIL FILTER 1

24 XBVG4-1-1/2L A3958 04.0607.0017 GATE VALVE 1-1/2   XBVG4-1-1/2L 1

25 SAME A0835 09.0803.0136 HYD OIL TANK MAGNET 1 X 3/4 1

26 SAME A9363 01.0031.0056 WASHER D.10 1

27 F471JCJ7060806-1200 A3958 04.0605.0071 HOSES 3/8  LG 1710  F451/2 F903/8 1

28 G2 34 A4044 04.4223.0000 FITTING G2 34 CASAPPA 1

29 OR 216 A4044 627521 GASKET D.28,17x3,5 1

30 SAME A4044 01.0003.0255 SCREW TCEI M10x25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN 3

31 6C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0012 FITTING 90° 3/8 1

32 16F42 EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0093 NIPPLE 1x1-7/16 1

33 6-6F42EDMOLS A3958 04.0607.0006 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 2

34  VSTI3/8EDA3C A3958 04.0607.0050 PLUG 3/8 2



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

05 604692 -  0 1/1

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER

1 4CLO-S A3958 04.0607.0073 ELBOW FITTING M-M 1/4X1/8   4CLO-S 1

2 12C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0015 ELBOW FITTING 3/4   12C40MLOS 2

3 SAME A0835 53.3301.0002 OIL TANK INSPECTION COVER GASKET 1

4 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 10

5 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 10

6 140102 A9315 56.0013.0000 TERMISTOR M16X1.5 1

7 F421JCJC040404-1300 A3958 04.0605.0074 HOSES 1/4  LG 1300  FD1/4  FD1/4 1

8 4FLOS A3958 04.0607.0068 FITTING 1/4 X 1/8 1

9 1/8 GGS A3958 04.0607.0074 ADAPTER 1

10 104988 A1579 07.0711.0012 BREATHER M 10x1 1

11 SAME AF378 01.0001.0009 SCREW TE M 8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 10 1

12 S161684 LSL A9363 04.4227.0003 CLAMP S16 D16 HOLE 8.4 1

13 12F640MLOS A3958 04.0607.0026 FITTING 3/4      12F640MLOS 1

14 CV-750-MSMS-20 A3958 04.0607.0091 ONE WAY VALVE 3/4 1

15 F881JCJC121212-360 A3958 04.0605.0006 HOSES 3/4  LG  360  FD3/4  FD3/4 1

16  12R6LOS A3958 04.0607.0038 FITTING TMF+L 3/4 1

17 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 1

18 F471JCJ9121212-900 A3958 04.0605.0136 HOSES 3/4 LG 900 FD3/4 F903/4 1

19 12-16F42EDLMOS A3958 04.0607.0041 NIPPLE 3/4 X 1 2

20 SAME AF378 01.0001.0027 SCREW TE M12X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 28 1

21 F471JCJ9121212-2100 A3958 04.0605.0137 HOSES 3/4 LG 1200 FD F90 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

06 604693 -  0 1/1

HOOK

1 3206N11 0A138 09.4697.0004 LINK 1

2 19Z274D14 0ZCD0 09.4697.0005 PIN W/COTTER 1

3 3216J110 0A138 09.4697.0002 MOUNT BRACKET 1

4 3208Z43 9E585 09.4697.0109 PINTLE HOOK-SWIVEL TYPE 1 ✲
5 3227T35 TX045647 09.4697.0010 RUBBER PAD 2

6 1369 TX040010 09.0803.0140 PIN D.8 2

7 SAME TX044154 07.0726.0095 LOCK SCREW 1

8 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 4

9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 8

10 SAME AF378 01.0001.0012 SCREW TE M 8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 13 4

11 SAME TX044154 09.4697.1000 TOW LINK STORAGE 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

07 604695 -  0 1/1

BATTERY CIRCUIT

1 NSN 6140-01-485-1472 0WY95 56.0008.0009 BATTERY ARMASAFE PLUS HAWKER 2

2 0049.0038 A4032 07.0703.0285 NEGATIVE CABLE 2

3 100003 A4032 638885 CLAMP COVER 2

4 IT04.0027 A4032 07.0703.0287 WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY 2

5 0049.0039 A4032 07.0703.0286 POSITIVE CABLE 1

6 100020 A4032 07.0703.0590 CLAMP COVER 2

7 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 5

8 SAME A0853 07.0726.0027 PLATE 1

9 SAME A0853 07.0726.0026 TIE-ROD 1

10 0034.0549 A4032 07.0703.0096 BATTERY DISCONNECT 24V 1

11 SAME AF378 01.0001.0004 SCREW TE M 6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 05 4

12 IS-24-L 00NQ8 09.4697.0067 SOLARGIZER 1

13 11674728 51831 09.4697.0015 SLAVE RECEPTICLE 1

14 SAME AF378 01.0001.0026 SCREW TE M 5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 27 6

15 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 4

16 SAME TX042115 53.3302.0015 RUBBER PAD 2

17 SAME A0853 07.0726.0025 COVER 1

18 SAME A9363 01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 6

19 D 22/8.5 LG. 10 TX042505 54.0101.0010 TEFLON SPACER 4

20 81607547 A5363 09.0803.0065 GASKET 0,18 Order by length (m)

21 1369 TX040010 09.0803.0140 PIN D.8 1

22 SAME AF378 01.0001.0005 SCREW TE M 8X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 06 4

23 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 1

24 81607547 A5363 09.0803.0065 GASKET 1,68 Order by length (m)

25 SAME A0853 51.0802.7300 BATTERY BOX 1



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0505 0253 -  0 1/1

1 0117 9747 D2689 0117 9747 NARROW V-BELT 1

NARROW V-BELT



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 3423 -  0 1/1

CONNECTION HOUSING

1 0417 2824 D2689 0417 2824 CONNECTION HOUSING 1

2 0210 9066 D2689 0210 9066 CLAMPING BUSH 2

3 0110 3341 D2689 0110 3341 HEXAGON BOLT 5

4 0114 8137 D2689 0114 8137 HEXAGON BOLT 2



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 7617 -  0 1/1

VALVE DRIVE

1 0210 9085 D2689 0210 9085 PUSHROD 2

2 0417 8075 D2689 0417 8075 VALVE TAPPET 2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terexlift+TX+51+19MD+Forklift


Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 7772 -  0 1/1

FASTENINGS

1 0118 1420 D2689 0118 1420 TORX-HEAD BOLT 4



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 8258 -  0 1/1

1 0427 0443 D2689 0427 0443 OIL RETURN LINE 1

2 0420 7255 D2689 0420 7255 SCREW-IN NIPPLE 1

3 0111 8700 D2689 0111 8700 SEALING RING 1

4 0427 1160 D2689 0427 1160 RETAINING PLATE 1

5 0118 1419 D2689 0118 1419 HEXAGON BOLT 1

6 0118 1872 D2689 0118 1872 O-SEAL 1

7 0118 0079 D2689 0118 0079 O-SEAL 1

OIL RETURN PIPE



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 9105 -  0 1/1

1 0427 0675 D2689 0427 0675 CABLE HARNESS 1

2 0115 1662 D2689 0115 1662 PLAIN WASHER 2

3 0111 2810 D2689 0111 2810 HEXAGON NUT 2

4 0117 9622 D2689 0117 9622 TORX-HEAD BOLT 1

5 0427 0670 D2689 0427 0670 JOINT PLATE 1

6 0419 9234 D2689 0419 9234 CABLE CLAMP 1

7 0419 9292 D2689 0419 9292 TERMINAL BOLT 1

CABLE HARNESS



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 4135 -  0 1/1

1 0427 1689 D2689 0427 1689 GL.TIME CONTR.UNIT 1

3 0427 1983 D2689 0427 1983 BASE/PEDESTAL 1

CONTROL UNIT



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 4710 -  0 1/1

1 0425 5366 D2689 0425 5366 OIL COOLANT TRAY 1

2 0111 8750 D2689 0111 8750 SEALING RING 1

3 0110 3686 D2689 0110 3686 SCREW PLUG 1

4 0111 8783 D2689 0111 8783 SEALING RING 1

5 0419 7729 D2689 0419 7729 BUSH 1

6 0111 8997 D2689 0111 8997 SCREW PLUG 1

7 0111 8659 D2689 0111 8659 SEALING RING 1

8 0113 9708 D2689 0113 9708 SCREW PLUG 1

9 0425 5364 D2689 0425 5364 PISTON 1

10 0420 7221 D2689 0420 7221 COMPRESSION SPRING 1

11 0425 5365 D2689 0425 5365 PLAIN WASHER 1

12 0110 7808 D2689 0110 7808 CIRCLIP 1

13 0420 9935 D2689 0420 9935 OIL COOLANT 1

14 0117 4714 D2689 0117 4714 SEALING RING 2

15 0118 1440 D2689 0118 1440 HEXAGON BOLT 4

16 0111 8654 D2689 0111 8654 SEALING RING 4

17 0114 8158 D2689 0114 8158 SCREW PLUG 1

18 0111 8759 D2689 0111 8759 SEALING RING 1

187 0101 6112 D2689 0101 6112 SAFETY/LOCK.AGENT 1

OIL COOLANT TRAY



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 7896 -  0 1/1

1 0428 1204 D2689 0428 1204 BRACKET 1

2 0428 1205 D2689 0428 1205 GASKET 1

3 0118 1425 D2689 0118 1425 TORX-HEAD BOLT 2

4 0425 8758 D2689 0425 8758 COMPRESSION SPRING 1

5 0425 8757 D2689 0425 8757 CONTROL VALVE 1

6 0425 8759 D2689 0425 8759 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1

BRACKET



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9011 -  0 1/1

1 0428 1437 D2689 0428 1437 TURBOCHARGER 1

TURBOCHARGER



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9041 -  0 1/2

1 0428 6243 D2689 0428 6243 METERING UNIT 1

2 0110 7095 D2689 0110 7095 PLAIN WASHER 3

5 0427 0619 D2689 0427 0619 TENSION SPRING 1

6 0428 6120 D2689 0428 6120 LEVER SHAFT 1

8 0417 5629 D2689 0417 5629 SLEEVE 3

10 0417 5945 D2689 0417 5945 LEVER/ARM 1

11 0118 0080 D2689 0118 0080 O-SEAL 2

15 0114 8122 D2689 0114 8122 HEXAGON NUT 4

17 0417 8839 D2689 0417 8839 PROFILE WASHER 1

18 0117 9835 D2689 0117 9835 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 3

21 0428 0156 D2689 0428 0156 LEVER SHAFT 1

23 0417 8261 D2689 0417 8261 ROLLER LEVER 1

24 0113 7646 D2689 0113 7646 BALL BEARING 2

25 0118 0059 D2689 0118 0059 CLEVIS PIN 2

26 0111 5316 D2689 0111 5316 NOTCHED NAIL 1

27 0417 8202 D2689 0417 8202 AXLE 1

28 0417 9754 D2689 0417 9754 LEVER/ARM 1

29 0428 6057 D2689 0428 6057 CLUTCH LEVER 1

30 0114 8543 D2689 0114 8543 STUD 2

31 0111 5464 D2689 0111 5464 STRAIGHT PIN 2

32 0428 6051 D2689 0428 6051 LEVER/ARM 1

33 0427 0491 D2689 0427 0491 SLEEVE 1

36 0428 1898 D2689 0428 1898 TORSION SPRING 1

38 0338 1013 D2689 0338 1013 PLAIN WASHER 3

40 0115 1181 D2689 0115 1181 SET SCREW 1

44 0121 9780 D2689 0121 9780 PLAIN WASHER 2

46 0110 5091 D2689 0110 5091 PARALLEL PIN 1

47 0428 1188 D2689 0428 1188 FRONT COVER 1

48 0114 3874 D2689 0114 3874 HEXAGON BOLT 1

49 0417 8572 D2689 0417 8572 BREATHER VALVE 1

50 0417 5435 D2689 0417 5435 ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL 1

51 0417 5434 D2689 0417 5434 ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL 1

52 0118 1784 D2689 0118 1784 O-SEAL 1

66 0417 8895 D2689 0417 8895 COVER 1

FRONT COVER/GOVERN



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9140 -  0 1/1

1 0427 2981 D2689 0427 2981 BLANKING PARTS 1

BLANKING PARTS



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9166 -  0 1/1

1 0111 2307 D2689 0111 2307 HEXAGON BOLT 1

2 0240 4201 D2689 0240 4201 PLAIN WASHER 1

FASTENINGS



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9172 -  0 1/1

1 0118 2348 D2689 0118 2348 RUBBER HOSE 1

2 0118 0014 D2689 0118 0014 HOSE CLIP 2

3 0140 4950 D2689 0140 4950 HOSE 1

FUEL LINE



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9205 -  0 1/1

1 0428 6793 D2689 0428 6793 ROLLER TAPPET 1

2 0111 2824 D2689 0111 2824 HEXAGON NUT 2

3 0240 4201 D2689 0240 4201 PLAIN WASHER 2

4 0417 8522 D2689 0417 8522 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,35 mm 1

5 0428 6122 D2689 0428 6122 PLUG 1

951 0428 6587 D2689 0428 6587 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,40 mm 1

952 0417 8523 D2689 0417 8523 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,45 mm 1

953 0428 6588 D2689 0428 6588 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,50 mm 1

954 0417 8524 D2689 0417 8524 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,55 mm 1

955 0428 6589 D2689 0428 6589 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,60 mm 1

956 0417 8525 D2689 0417 8525 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,65 mm 1

957 0428 6590 D2689 0428 6590 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,70 mm 1

958 0417 8526 D2689 0417 8526 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,75 mm 1

959 0428 6591 D2689 0428 6591 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,80 mm 1

960 0417 8527 D2689 0417 8527 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,85 mm 1

961 0428 1633 D2689 0428 1633 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,90 mm 1

962 0417 8528 D2689 0417 8528 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,95 mm 1

963 0428 1634 D2689 0428 1634 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,00 mm 1

964 0427 2923 D2689 0427 2923 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,05 mm 1

965 0428 6592 D2689 0428 6592 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,10 mm 1

966 0427 2924 D2689 0427 2924 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,15 mm 1

967 0428 6593 D2689 0428 6593 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,20 mm 1

968 0428 1635 D2689 0428 1635 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,25 mm 1

969 0428 6696 D2689 0428 6696 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,30 mm 1

FASTENINGS



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM VENDOR VENDOR TEREX DESCRIPTION DIMENSION Q.TY NOTE
P/N  CAGE P/N

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9253 -  0 1/1

1 0428 6720 D2689 0428 6720 PISTON STANDARD 1

2 0417 3414 D2689 0417 3414 PISTON PIN 1

3 0113 9875 D2689 0113 9875 SNAP RING 2

4 0428 0566 D2689 0428 0566 SET OF PIST. RINGS STANDARD 1

950 0428 6722 D2689 0428 6722 PISTON OVERSIZE 1

951 0428 1115 D2689 0428 1115 SET OF PIST. RINGS OVERSIZE 1

PISTON



Rev.Illus. No.Group

ITEM TEREX DESCRIPTION A B SEAL � SEAL � NOTE
P/N PARKER P/N PARKER P/N

09 603144 -  0 1/1

FITTING

1 04.0607.0023 4 R6 LOS 9/16-18 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9 2-011-N552-9

04.0607.0038 12 R6 LOS 1” 3/16-12 1” 3/16-12 2-018-N552-9 2-018-N552-9

04.0607.0048 8 R6 LOS 13/16-16 13/16-16 2-014-N552-9 2-014-N552-9

04.0607.0046 6 R6 LOS 11/16-16 11/16-16 2-012-N552-9 2-012-N552-9

2 04.0607.0013 4 S6 LOS 9/16-18 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9 2-011-N552-9

04.0607.0038 12 S6 LOS 1” 3/16-12 1” 3/16-12 2-018-N552-9 2-018-N552-9

04.0607.0048 8 S6 LOS 13/16-16 13/16-16 2-014-N552-9 2-014-N552-9

04.0607.0046 10 S6 LOS 1”-14 1”-14 2-016-N552-9 2-016-N552-9



Page

P/N DESCRIPTION Total Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos.

3/41

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT 99 3 603126-0 10 2 603125-0 11 9 604604-0 42 2 604687-0 14
1 603129-0 16 10 603122-0 6 7 604683-0 4 2 603136-0 9
7 604690-0 6 5 604695-0 7 4 604693-0 8 30 604606-0 18
4 604688-0 3 1 604602-0 17 10 604692-0 4 2 603114-0 10

01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT 29 2 603136-0 19 6 604606-0 21 2 604688-0 37 1 604601-0 14
1 604602-0 19 16 604603-0 9 1 604696-0 25

01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT 7 2 604604-0 22 1 603122-0 20 1 604686-0 11 1 603136-0 14
2 604603-0 37

01.0001.0041 SELF LOCK NUT 5 1 603136-0 6 4 604603-0 11
01.0001.0042 SELF LOCK NUT 4 4 604606-0 7
01.0001.0043 SELF LOCK NUT 4 4 604606-0 27
01.0001.0044 WASHER 32 6 604694-0 30 4 603125-0 31 2 603126-0 32 16 604606-0 53

2 604688-0 42 2 603114-0 34
01.0001.0045 WASHER 97 3 603126-0 9 2 603125-0 10 4 604604-0 56 5 604687-0 3

1 603129-0 21 10 603122-0 7 9 604683-0 3 8 604686-0 18
13 604690-0 8 4 604695-0 15 8 604693-0 9 13 604606-0 44
2 604691-0 11 4 604601-0 10 1 604602-0 12 10 604692-0 5

01.0001.0046 WASHER 2 2 604601-0 13
01.0001.0047 WASHER 2 2 604600-0 49
01.0001.0048 WASHER 4 4 51.0802.6900-0 12
01.0001.0049 WASHER 15 2 604694-0 28 4 604606-0 6 1 604688-0 13 6 604600-0 43

2 604603-0 15
01.0001.0050 WASHER 8 4 603122-0 5 4 604606-0 28
01.0001.0051 WASHER 4 4 604604-0 21
01.0001.0053 WASHER 39 4 604604-0 39 3 604687-0 13 2 603136-0 41 2 604686-0 29

3 603129-0 34 12 604606-0 17 3 604600-0 37 4 604601-0 30
4 604681-0 73 2 604602-0 27

01.0001.0054 WASHER 28 2 604604-0 18 14 604606-0 51 2 604601-0 24 4 604603-0 4
2 604696-0 24 4 603114-0 29

01.0001.0056 SCREW 3 1 603122-0 19 1 604686-0 10 1 603136-0 13
01.0001.0057 SCREW 1 1 603136-0 5
01.0001.0058 SCREW 2 2 604601-0 26
01.0001.0061 SCREW 1 1 604688-0 8
01.0001.0062 SCREW 4 4 604600-0 41
01.0001.0063 SCREW 6 6 604690-0 7
01.0001.0064 SCREW 4 4 604601-0 1
01.0001.0065 SCREW 5 5 604606-0 34
01.0001.0067 SCREW 4 4 604606-0 10
01.0001.0068 WASHER 4 4 603122-0 12



Page

P/N DESCRIPTION Total Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos.

13/41

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

04.0605.0074 HOSES 1 1 604692-0 7
04.0605.0127 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 23
04.0605.0128 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 14
04.0605.0129 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 18
04.0605.0130 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 22
04.0605.0131 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 27
04.0605.0132 HOSE 1 1 604604-0 61
04.0605.0133 HOSE 1 1 604604-0 62
04.0605.0134 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 52
04.0605.0135 HOSE 1 1 604604-0 78
04.0605.0136 HOSES 2 1 604692-0 18 1 604600-0 54
04.0605.0137 HOSES 1 1 604692-0 21
04.0605.0138 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 24
04.0605.0139 HOSE 1 1 604604-0 72
04.0605.0140 HOSES 1 1 604691-0 6
04.0605.0215 HOSE 1 1 604602-0 10
04.0605.0216 HOSE 1 1 604602-0 9
04.0607.0000 FEMALE FAST FITTING 6 1 603119-0 24 2 604694-0 19 3 603114-0 13
04.0607.0001 MALE FAST FITTING 6 1 603119-0 23 2 604694-0 18 3 603114-0 14
04.0607.0002 FITTING 5 1 604604-0 48 2 603119-0 22 2 603114-0 16
04.0607.0003 NIPPLE 9 1 604604-0 51 2 604694-0 14 2 604689-0 8 4 603114-0 4
04.0607.0004 NIPPLE 8 1 603126-0 16 1 604604-0 44 2 604694-0 17 2 603114-0 36
04.0607.0005 FITTING 10 1 604604-0 76 2 604687-0 6 2 603129-0 9 3 604686-0 3

2 604689-0 15
04.0607.0006 NIPPLE 8 2 604604-0 33 2 604694-0 21 4 604689-0 16
04.0607.0007 NIPPLE 6 4 603119-0 18 2 603114-0 15
04.0607.0008 NIPPLE 13 4 603126-0 30 3 603125-0 17 3 604683-0 13 3 603114-0 33
04.0607.0009 FITTING 1 1 603114-0 18
04.0607.0010 FITTING 3 1 603126-0 18 2 604694-0 20
04.0607.0011 NIPPLE 2 2 603119-0 17
04.0607.0012 FITTING 3 1 604604-0 31 1 604694-0 22 1 604689-0 17
04.0607.0013 FITTING 1 1 603114-0 30
04.0607.0014 ELBOW FITTING 9 4 603125-0 16 4 604683-0 6 1 603114-0 17
04.0607.0015 ELBOW FITTING 4 1 603125-0 21 1 604604-0 66 2 604692-0 2
04.0607.0016 ELBOW FITTING 6 3 603126-0 24 1 603125-0 22 1 603129-0 3 1 604683-0 11
04.0607.0017 GATE VALVE 2 1 604604-0 24 1 604600-0 1
04.0607.0018 BULKHEAD FITTING 6 2 604687-0 7 2 603129-0 10 2 604686-0 12
04.0607.0019 NIPPLE 14 3 604604-0 45 2 604687-0 2 4 603129-0 2 5 604686-0 2
04.0607.0020 NIPPLE 11 3 603126-0 2 7 603125-0 3 1 604604-0 80



Page

P/N DESCRIPTION Total Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos.

23/41

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

07.0703.0591 FRAME WIRING HARNESS 1 1 604696-0 6
07.0703.0592 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 1 1 604697-0 6
07.0703.0593 WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE 1 1 604697-0 13
07.0703.0594 CONTACT 1 1 604697-0 27
07.0703.0595 FUSE BOX 1 1 07.0703.0596-0 1
07.0703.0596 FUSE BOXE 1 1 604696-0 1
07.0703.0597 FUSE HOLDER 2 2 07.0703.0596-0 11
07.0703.0598 RELAY HOLDER 1 1 07.0703.0596-0 6
07.0703.0599 PLATE 3 3 07.0703.0596-0 15
07.0703.0600 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR INSTRUMENTS 1 1 604698-0 4
07.0703.0601 FRONT WORK SWITCH INSERT 1 1 604698-0 15
07.0703.0602 STEERING COLUMN 1 1 604689-0 2
07.0703.0603 DASHBOARD 1 1 604682-0 8
07.0703.0604 COLUMN GROUP WIRING 1 1 604698-0 12
07.0703.0605 TILT LEVER 1 1 604689-0 29
07.0704.0010 SOLENOID 2 2 603125-0 14
07.0704.0019 SPOOL 1 1 04.4240.0018-0 3
07.0704.0020 BODY 1 1 04.4240.0018-0 2
07.0704.0021 KNOB AND SPRING 1 1 04.4240.0018-0 1
07.0704.0022 SOLENOID KIT 1 1 04.4240.0018-0 5
07.0704.0023 PLUNGER REBUILD KIT FOR MAIN CONTROL VALVE 4 4 04.4236.0016-0 1
07.0704.0024 PLUG 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 3
07.0704.0025 HANDLE 1 1 04.4237.0003-0 1
07.0704.0026 RUBBER BELLOWS 1 1 04.4237.0003-0 2
07.0704.0027 COIL 1 1 04.4240.0018-0 4
07.0704.0029 SELECTOR RING 1 1 04.4237.0003-0 3
07.0704.0030 SWIVEL JOINT 1 1 04.4237.0003-0 4
07.0704.0031 BODY 1 1 04.4237.0003-0 5
07.0704.0032 BODY 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 4
07.0704.0033 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 9
07.0704.0034 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 2 2 04.4236.0016-0 8
07.0704.0035 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 7
07.0704.0036 PILOT VALVE CONTROL KIT 4 4 04.4237.0003-0 6
07.0704.0037 PLUG 1 1 04.4240.0016-0 1
07.0704.0039 PLUG 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 5
07.0704.0040 SPRING KIT 1 1 04.4240.0016-0 2
07.0704.0042 RELIEF VALVE 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 10
07.0704.0043 BACK PRESSURE VALVE 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 6
07.0704.0044 LOAD CHECK VALVE 4 4 04.4236.0016-0 2



Page

P/N DESCRIPTION Total Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos.

33/41

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

07.0723.0083 AIR HOSE COUPLING 1 1 604680-0 12
07.0723.0084 HEATER CASING 1 1 604680-0 19
07.0723.0087 LOWER FRONT DASHBOARD 1 1 604682-0 12
07.0723.0089 GASKET RADIATOR 1 1 604682-0 2
07.0723.0090 KNOB 1 1 604682-0 5
07.0723.0091 PLUG 2 2 604681-0 53
07.0723.0092 HOSE 4 4 604688-0 12
07.0723.0094 PLUG 1 1 604681-0 55
07.0723.0095 FRAME SEAL 5,5 1,9 604681-0 63 3,6 604681-0 68
07.0723.0134 WASHER 1 1 604681-0 69
07.0723.0194 RUBBER HOSE 0,1 0,1 604601-0 38
07.0723.0273 FRAME 1 1 604681-0 25
07.0723.0274 DOOR GLASS 1 1 604681-0 23
07.0723.0275 GLASS SEAL 1 1 604681-0 65
07.0723.0276 UPPER DOOR HINGE 2 2 604681-0 31
07.0723.0277 SCREW 1 1 604681-0 22
07.0723.0292 BRAKE PUMP TANK 1 1 604688-0 10
07.0723.0293 DOOR LOCK KIT 1 1 604681-0 15
07.0723.0294 SCREW 4 4 604681-0 49
07.0723.0295 WASHER 8 8 604681-0 70
07.0723.0296 NUT 4 4 604681-0 71
07.0723.0315 PLUG 1 1 604688-0 31
07.0723.0348 GUARD 1 1 604681-0 74
07.0723.0349 TAP 1 1 604680-0 26
07.0723.0350 HEATER WATER HOSE 6,6 3,3 604680-0 6 1,3 604680-0 25 2 604680-0 27
07.0726.0025 COVER 1 1 604695-0 17
07.0726.0026 TIE-ROD 1 1 604695-0 9
07.0726.0027 PLATE 1 1 604695-0 8
07.0726.0095 LOCK SCREW 1 1 604693-0 7
07.0728.0001 SOLENOID 1 1 04.4240.0019-0 1
07.0728.0002 SOLENOID 1 1 04.4240.0017-0 1
07.0730.0000 BELLOW 1 1 05.4309.0001-0 1
07.0730.0010 PIPE FITTING 1 1 05.4309.0001-0 2
07.0730.0013 BUSHING 2 2 51.0802.6900-0 7
07.0730.0016 SPRING 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 9
07.0730.0017 PIN 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 6
07.0730.0019 BRAKE PEDAL 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 1
07.0730.0020 BUSHING 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 2
07.0730.0021 FORK 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 3



SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS
BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER



Page

P/N DESCRIPTION Total Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos.

11/41

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

07.0703.0457 DUAL WARNING LAMP 1 1 604698-0 20
09.0804.0100 ELASTIC COUPLING 1 1 604603-0 10
09.0804.0900 ELASTIC JOINT 1 1 604603-0 31

641124 ELASTIC JOINT 1 1 604603-0 12
04.0607.0014 ELBOW FITTING 9 4 603125-0 16 4 604683-0 6 1 603114-0 17
04.0607.0015 ELBOW FITTING 4 1 603125-0 21 1 604604-0 66 2 604692-0 2
04.0607.0016 ELBOW FITTING 6 3 603126-0 24 1 603125-0 22 1 603129-0 3 1 604683-0 11
04.0607.0024 ELBOW FITTING 1 1 604604-0 60
04.0607.0027 ELBOW FITTING 1 1 604600-0 10
04.0607.0035 ELBOW FITTING 2 2 604600-0 13
04.0607.0045 ELBOW FITTING 3 2 603129-0 23 1 604686-0 5
04.0607.0061 ELBOW FITTING 1 1 604600-0 16
04.0607.0073 ELBOW FITTING 3 1 604688-0 35 1 604689-0 23 1 604692-0 1
09.4697.0041 ELECTRO DANGER DECAL 1 1 603140-2-0 3
07.0703.0111 EMERGENCY FLASHERS 1 1 604698-0 14
07.0703.0592 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 1 1 604697-0 6

0428 1941 ENGINE BLOCK 1 1 0507 9161 1
51.0902.1500 ENGINE COVER 1 1 604606-0 66
52.1100.6900 ENGINE COVER 1 1 604606-0 23
51.0902.1400 ENGINE COVER, BOTTOM 1 1 604606-0 22
51.0902.1300 LOWER ENGINE SHEETMETAL 1 1 604606-0 20
09.4697.0037 ENGINE FAN DECAL 2 2 603140-1-0 7
51.0807.9800 ENGINE SUPPORT FRONT 1 1 604603-0 34
51.0808.2500 ENGINE SUPPORT REAR 1 1 604603-0 3

0292 9801 EXCH. CRANKSHAFT 1 1 0506 8138 950
0427 1176 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 1 0506 9183 1
0428 0049 EXHAUST VALVE 4 4 0507 4233 9

53.3400.8400 EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE 1 1 604686-0 16
53.3400.8500 EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE 1 1 604686-0 15
54.0000.0088 EXTENSION CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN 1 1 603136-0 7
54.0003.0021 EXTENSION CYLINDER TOP PIN 1 1 603136-0 15
04.0607.0029 EXTENSION FITTING 1 1 604600-0 3

0118 1859 FAN 1 1 0507 9138 2
07.0712.0091 FAN 1 1 604602-0 21
07.0712.0090 FAN GRILL 1 1 604602-0 20
07.0712.0089 FAN GUARD 1 1 604602-0 14
07.0703.0238 FAN PUSH BUTTON 1 1 604697-0 9

0428 6476 FAN SUPPORT 1 1 0507 9164 1
04.0607.0000 FEMALE FAST FITTING 6 1 603119-0 24 2 604694-0 19 3 603114-0 13



Page

P/N DESCRIPTION Total Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos.

21/41

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

0417 6057 LOCATING PIN 1 1 0506 7616 2
641019 LOCK HANDLE 2 1 604681-0 27 1 604688-0 33
641020 LOCK HANDLE BUSHING 1 1 604681-0 28

07.0711.0088 LOCK RING 8 8 09.4632.0020-5-0 7
07.0711.0101 LOCK RING 6 4 09.4632.0019-6-0 6 2 09.4632.0020-6-0 12
07.0726.0095 LOCK SCREW 1 1 604693-0 7
09.4697.0187 LOCK SUB ASSY KIT 2 1 09.4697.0109-0 7 1 09.4697.0110-0 2
04.4239.0005 LOCK VALVE 2 2 604686-0 6
07.0711.0053 LOCK WASHER 3 1 09.4632.0019-3-0 4 2 09.4632.0020-3-0 4
07.0711.0078 LOCKING PLATE 4 2 09.4632.0019-4-0 13 2 09.4632.0020-4-0 8

0211 2403 LOCKING SCREW 1 1 0507 9021 4
641026 LOWER DOOR HANDLE 1 1 604681-0 34

07.0723.0029 LOWER DOOR HINGE 2 2 604681-0 36
07.0723.0041 LOWER DOOR SECTION 1 1 604681-0 8
07.0723.0087 LOWER FRONT DASHBOARD 1 1 604682-0 12

641021 LOWER SEAL FOR UPPER DOOR HANDLE 1 1 604681-0 29
0428 0136 LUBE DEFLECTOR 1 1 0507 4230 2

09.4616.0105 LUBE PLATE 1 1 604685-0 2
0427 0503 LUBRICAT. OIL LINE 1 1 0506 9035 1
0428 0478 LUBRICAT. OIL PUMP 1 1 0507 9248 1
0427 0238 MAIN BEARING 5 5 0506 8138 2
0427 0242 MAIN BEARING 5 5 0506 8138 951
0427 0247 MAIN BEARING 5 5 0506 8138 952

07.0722.0048 MAIN PILOT SPRING DVP TYPE B 1 1 04.4238.0030-0 27
04.0607.0001 MALE FAST FITTING 6 1 603119-0 23 2 604694-0 18 3 603114-0 14
53.3001.1100 MANIFOLD 1 1 604601-0 43
09.4697.0050 MANUAL BOX 1 1 604681-0 1
09.4697.0124 MARKER LAMP BLACK OUT 2 2 604696-0 11

0428 6243 METERING UNIT 1 1 0507 9041 1
56.0012.0001 MICROSWITCH 1 1 604696-0 3
07.0723.0042 MIRROR CUP 1 1 604606-0 9
09.4697.0002 MOUNT BRACKET 1 1 604693-0 3
53.3100.0008 MUFFLER 1 1 604601-0 17
51.0900.7300 MUFFLER COVER 1 1 604601-0 23

0117 9747 NARROW V-BELT 1 1 0505 0253 1
07.0711.0106 NEEDLE BEARING 18 18 09.4632.0020-6-0 17
07.0703.0285 NEGATIVE CABLE 2 2 604695-0 2
07.0722.0046 NET TUBOLAR FILTER 1 1 04.4238.0030-0 25
04.0600.0028 NIPPLE 1 1 603125-0 15



Page

P/N DESCRIPTION Total Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos. Q.ty ILLUSTRATION Pos.

31/41

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

01.0001.0085 SCREW 6 2 603136-0 33 1 604687-0 18 1 603129-0 33 2 604686-0 27
01.0001.0087 SCREW 2 2 603114-0 7
01.0001.0088 SCREW 2 2 603136-0 31
01.0001.0089 SCREW 1 1 603122-0 18
01.0001.0090 SCREW 4 4 604696-0 16
01.0001.0091 SCREW 4 4 604696-0 12
01.0001.0092 SCREW 2 2 604606-0 61
01.0001.0093 SCREW 1 1 604600-0 40
01.0001.0094 SCREW 1 1 604606-0 62
01.0001.0095 SCREW 2 2 604601-0 16
01.0001.0099 SCREW 2 2 603123-1 3
01.0001.0103 SCREW 2 2 603122-0 14
01.0001.0105 SCREW 2 2 604683-0 15
01.0001.0109 SCREW 4 4 604697-0 14
01.0001.0110 SCREW 8 4 603136-0 24 4 604694-0 34
01.0001.0111 SCREW 1 1 603136-0 16
01.0001.0112 SCREW 4 4 603136-0 26
01.0001.0158 SCREW 1 1 604601-0 46
01.0001.0254 SCREW 1 1 604602-0 8
01.0001.0256 SCREW 8 4 604688-0 40 4 604689-0 3
01.0001.0355 SCREW 4 4 604689-0 5
01.0001.0356 SCREW 32 32 604603-0 7
01.0001.0357 SCREW 1 1 604603-0 25
01.0001.0402 SCREW 2 2 604603-0 21
01.0001.0506 SCREW 4 2 604600-0 48 2 604601-0 21
01.0003.0155 SCREW 4 4 603125-0 25
01.0003.0255 SCREW 3 3 604604-0 30
01.0003.0262 SCREW 8 8 604603-0 28
01.0003.0405 SCREW 2 2 604603-0 17
01.0003.0944 SCREW 1 1 604681-0 58
01.0006.0033 SCREW 2 2 604606-0 59
01.4001.0006 SCREW 6 6 603122-0 4
01.4001.0012 SCREW 4 4 604603-0 1
01.4001.0046 SCREW 6 6 604694-0 24
01.4001.0047 SCREW 2 2 604606-0 47
01.4003.0000 SCREW 3 3 604680-0 15
01.4006.0004 SCREW 4 4 51.0802.6900-0 11
07.0722.0028 SCREW 2 2 04.4238.0030-0 7
07.0722.0029 SCREW 2 2 04.4238.0030-0 8



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terexlift+TX+51+19MD+Forklift

